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Pioneer Families of Rescue
   Ebbert

Louis Ebbert was born on July 17, 1801 in Hessen, Germany and 
raised by Baron Rothschild in Frankfort. He married Frederica Beck 
and they had nine children; 
only four of them grew to 
adulthood. Louis and his family 
traveled to America before 
William was born in 1833. They 
eventually moved to St. Louis, 
Missouri.

The Ebbert family story starts 
in 1848 or 1849, when Martin 
Ebbert, their oldest son, left his 
parents and siblings in St. Louis 
and ventured west to El Dorado 
County. It has been reported that 
he made three trips west with Kit 
Carson before he worked in the 
gold fields. His main occupation 
was driving mule trains from 
Sacramento to Virginia City.

In 1852, Martin returned to St. 
Louis to bring the rest of the 
family west. Louis and Frederica 
Ebbert came west in the same 
wagon train as the Kloepfer 
family. The wagon train guide for 
the trip was Martin Ebbert.

The passage was not an easy one. 
The wagon train was “attacked” 
by stampeding buffalo herds, and 
suffered an outbreak of cholera. 
At one point, Elizabeth “Lizzie” 

* Buried in Jayhawk Cemetery, Rescue, CA

Louis (Ludwig) Ebbert
Born July 17, 1801

Hessen, Germany

Died July 19, 1881

Frederica Beck
Born March 26, 1804

Hessen, Germany

Died July 3, 1892

Married in June 1826

Martin Ebbert
Born May 13, 1825

Died May 15, 1911*

Hessen, Germany

Elizabeth “Lizzie” Ebbert

Born in March 1, 1839

Baltimore, Maryland

Died May 30, 1913***

Arthur Litten
Born November 7, 1831

Illinois

Died June 14, 1910***

Married May 27, 1858

** Buried in Rose Springs Cemetery, Rescue, CA

William Ebbert
Born March 5, 1833

Baltimore, Maryland

Died October 10, 1910* *** Buried in Litten/McDonald Cemetery, Rescue, CA

Martha Jane Litten
Born May 25, 1859

Jayhawk, CA

Died in 1920

Mary Ann Litten
Born October 29, 1860

White Oak Flat, CA

Died October 8, 1871

Estelle Litten
Born June 10, 1862

Died January 5, 1943***

White Oak Flat, CA

Julia Litten
Born December 7, 1863

Died November 29, 1947***

White Oak Flat, CA

John Charles McDonald
Born June 8, 1871

Nova Scotia

Died October 6, 1915***

Married May 4, 1892

Litten D. “Chum” McDonald

Born in 1897

Oregon

Died May 20, 1930**

Lloyd McDonald
Born x

Oregon

Died in infancy***

John Ebbert

Philip Ebbert

George Ebbert (1825)

George Ebbert (1829)

Katharine Ebbert (1830-1831)

Gehhardt Ebbert (1831-1832)

Louis Ebbert, Jr.
Born in 1836

Baltimore, Maryland

Died December 6, 1878*

1-Married Sept. 18, 1876
Wilhemina Ebbert (1979-1952

Louis Ebbert III (1877-1898)

2-Married in March 1880

Fredolina Friedman
Born February 5, 1851

Pittsburgh Pennsylvania

Died December 24, 1909*

William Ebbert, Jr. (1880-1971)

Robert Ebbert (1882)

Frederica Ebbert (1884-1973)

Estella “Stella” Ebbert (1886-1991)

August Ebbert (1889-1978)

Andrew Hawk Ebbert (1891-1983)
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